FORM PTO~1595	DECODE	WITCH COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE
Oifice	06-15-1		U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark
	: INDID HON BEAR HON INDID SAME		
DS03-023			
To the Honorable Commissioner of	<u>-</u> 102766	ed original doc	cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re	
	6.3.04		31 - 3 ()
EDGAR SEXAUER, MARKUS	SENGELHARDT.	Name: Dialog Semicon	ductor Gmbh
GARY HAGUE	, ,,,,,,	A CONTROL SOUTHERN	P.
			£€ <b>=</b>
		Internal Address:	S.Y.S.
dditional name(s) or conveying party(i	es) attached? Yes X	No	396
		Street Address:	10/860
3. Nature of conveyance		Neue Strasse 95	<u> </u>
X Assignment	Merger	City: D-73230 Kirchho	eim-Nabern
	J	Country: Germany	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
other			
·			
Execution Date: 3/18/04&4/19	/04	Additional name & address	attached? Yes No
2.10041011 Butto.	<u></u>	Additional name & address	attached? X
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):	X607/5	
	_		
	together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the	
A. Patent Application No(s)		B. Patent No.(s	<u>s)</u>
	Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to		6. Total no. of applications	and patents involved:: 1
concerning document should b	-		
Name: <b>GEORGE O. SAIL</b>	<u>.E</u>		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	): \$ <u>40.00</u>
		Enclosed	
Street Address: 28 DAVIS	AVENUE	X Authorized to be	charged to deposit acct.
City POLICHKEEPSIE St	ato, NV 71D, 42602	9 Daniel 1	. 40.0000
City: <b>POUGHKEEPSIE</b> St	ate: NY ZIP: 12003	8 .Deposit account number	r: 19-0033 page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	page ii paying by deposit account)
0.00			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge a	and helief the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and a	any attached convice a true conv
of the original document	na bonor the foregoing in	Torridador is trace and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy
~ <b>~~</b>	·	(2)   1/	
STEPHEN B. ACK		May -	6/3/04
Name of Person Signi	ng 	Signature	Date
04 NGETACHE 00000072 190033 108	60715		
21 40.00 DA			
	1		

D\$03-023	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights
DOUG-023	For x Application or U.S. Patent
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMEN	T OF INVENTION
n consideration of the payment by ASSIGN eceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ar	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the not not for other good and valuable consideration,
	40, 70563 STUTTGARTI
EDGAR SEXAUER	MARKUS ENGELHARDT
ype or print name of ASSIGNOR	ype or print name of ASSIGNOR
Address	Im Baumgarten 29 73265 Dettingen-Teck
Germany	Germany
German lationality	<u>German</u> Nationality
GARY HAGUE	
ype or print name of ASSIGNOR	ype or print name of ASSIGNOR
address	Address
lationality	Nationality
o hereby sell, assign and transfer to	
ASSIGNEE:	
Dialog Semiconductor Gmbh Neue Strasse 95 D-73230 Kirchheim/Teck-Nabern, Germa Germany	ny .
Nationality	
nd the successors, assigns and legal repres	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete	one of the following)
x the entire right, title and interest	
an undivided percent (%)	interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
(check the following box/f foreign and in all foreign countries	gn rights are also to be assigned)
and to any and all improvements which are	e disclosed in the invention entitled:

Sample Rate Adjustment

	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights	
D\$03-023		
;	For x Application or U.S. Patent	
· . •		
	By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner	
ASSESSMENT		
ASSIGNM	ENT OF INVENTION	
In consideration of the payment by ASSK	GNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the	
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged	I, and for other good and valuable consideration,	
ASSIGNOR:		
1		
EDGAR SEXAUER Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	MARKUS ENGELHARDT  Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	
Sauerampferweg 5, 70599 Stuttgart		
Address	Im Baumgarten 28 73265 Dettingen-Teck Address	
Germany	Germany	1
·		
German Nationality	German Nationality	
		ί,
GARY HAGUE		
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	Type or print name of ABSIGNOR	•
BRANDA BUSH, BROOKFIELD, SUINDON		
Address WILTSHIRE, SNG 7HY UNITEDKING	(2014 Address	
/ <del></del>		
BRITISH		
Nationality	Nationality	•.
do hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:		
Dialog Semiconductor Gribh Noue Strasse 95		
D-73230 Kirchheim/Teck-Nabern, Ger	many	
Germany		
Nationality		
and the successors, assigns and legal re		
	plete pne of the following)	
x the entire right, title and interest		
an undividedpercent (	_%) interest for the United \$tates and its territorial possession	ons
	foreign rights are also to be assigned)	
x and in all foreign countries		
in and to any and all improvements which	h are disclosed in the Invention entitled:	
in many with an inthibition to action	TI WO ZEOGOGO IT NIO HITCHIGHT CHUNCU.	
Sample Rate Adjustment		
:		
: \		

		١	_																•
(a)					- •			ed on e			. 1	th (							
(b)	1							ed on	4. 1			74							•
(c)		U.	S. a	pplica	tion se	:rial no	o							filed	on _				
(d)		U,	S. ţ	atent	no			_				issu							
	[	!						heck (e)											
(e)	X	an	o a	ny lega	ai equi	ivalent	t thereo	of in a f	oreign	cour	itry, ii	nciu	ding 1	the ri	ght to	clar	n pri	ority	
	inuati							obtain e, there					_			-	-		•
be n								o assigi flict wit			_		ent or	r enc	umbr	ance	has	been	or will
may or pr any appl or de	nent be k ocee and a icatio	factinow ding all pa on, s ble t	s and related and controls and	nd doc ind ac ated th rs, inst inven- arry or	cumen cessib nereto rumen tion a ut the p	ts relate to Ale	iting to ASSIGN ill prom affidavit d Lette ses the		vention  d will the  cute a  ired to  ant and	and testify and de apply said	I said y as t eliver y for, I equi	Lett to the to A obta	ters F e san SSIG ain, m	Paten ne in SNEE nainta	t and any i or its ain, is	i lega nterf i lega sue a	al eq eren il rep and o	juivale ice, liti iresent enforc	ents as igation tatives se said
IN M	VITNI	ESS /	WI 18	HERE	OF, 17	:We h:	ave sig	ned thi	is lete of	ciani	ma\				^				
WAI	RNIN	G	rate	of signi	ng musi	be the	seme as	the date	e of exec	eution (	of the	îbi	ON STEW	M	XU	CCC	cked a	above.	
If A	SSIGI	NOR	. <b>is</b> :	a legal	entity (	comple	te the f	ollowing	g inform	natior	n								
•																			
											e or pri alfof A			of the	above	persor	suth	orized to	sign on
										0ens	auror A	43510	NOR						
	•																		
										Titl	le								
	Not	s; ]	Na wi	messing,	aotarizatic	m or legal	ization is no	ecessary, if	the assign:	nent is :	DOĮSLIŻĐ	d or leg	galized (	then it v	rill only	be prin	a facie	: evidence	(35 USC
	261)	. Us€	next	page if no	terization	is desired	<b>1</b> .						<b>~•</b> ··	ı <b>4</b> =					
										_	Notariz	ation o	n Legali	zation I	age Add	led.			

and which is found in

	<u> </u>				
(a)	U,S. patent appli	cation executed	on even dat	te herewish	1.
(b)	U.S. patent appli	cation executed	on 3 18	0484114	7/04
(c)	U.S. application s		<u>'                                    </u>		filed on
(d)	U.S. patent no.			s	sued
					(s) is also being assigned)
(e)	x and any legal equ	rivalent thereof i	n a <b>fore</b> ign d	country, inc	luding the right to clam priority
	tinuation, division, renew	1		,	tion by the above application or any spatent any re-issue or re-examination
be n	ASSIGNOR hereby com made or entered into wh	l i	_	· · ·	ment or encumbrance has been or will
or pr any appi or d	inent facts and document be known and accessily roceeding related thereto and all papers, instrume lication, said invention a estrable to carry out the VITNESS WHEREOF, 1	nts relating to sa be to ASSIGNO and will prompt ints or affidavits and said Letters purposes there	id invention R and will to y execute an equired to a Patent and if, d this	and said Lestify as to additional to the said said said said said said said said	request, be provided promptly with all etters Patent and legal equivalents as the same in any interference, litigation ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives brain, maintain, issue and enforce said lents thereof which may be necessary
WA:	RNING Date of signing mus	to be the same as the	date of execu	Rion of the app	ication if item (a) was checked above.
WA:	RNING Date of Signing mus	to be the same as the	date of execu	Rion of the app	
	RNING Date of signing mus  SSIGNOR is a legal entity	be the same as the	date of execu	sion of the app	
	RNING Date of signing mus	be the same as the	date of execu	sion of the app	
	RNING Date of signing mus	be the same as the	date of execu	Signature of	the name of the above person authorized to sign on
	RNING Date of signing mus	be the same as the	date of execu	Signature of a	the name of the above person authorized to sign on
	RNING Date of signing mus	be the same as the	date of execu	Signature of the appropriate of the strong o	the name of the above person authorized to sign on
	RNING Date of signing mus	to the same as the	vering inform	sion of the approximation  Type or print behalf of ASS  Title	the name of the above person authorized to sign on
	RNING Date of signing mus	complete the follo	vering inform	Signature of the appropriate of	the name of the above person authorized to sign on
	RNING Date of signing must SSIGNOR is a legal entity  None: No witnessing occurized	complete the follo	vering inform	Signature of the appropriate of	the name of the above person authorized to sign on NOR  lesslized then it will only be prima facic cylénice (35 USC

and which is found in

RECORDED: 06/03/2004